KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION
(K.AR. 82-3-124)

OPERATOR: License # 32446

name: Merit Energy Company, LLC

Address 1: 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200

Address 2:

KOLAR Document ID: 1415351
Form ACO-5

Form must be typed
March 2009

DC071801

Dual Completion ID #

APINo.15. 15-129-21918-00-01

Spot Description:

City: DALLAS State: 1X
Contact Person: _IPANIA MEDINA

zip. 5240 ,

phone: (820 ) 629-4228

SENWNESW g 18 Twp. 33 S, R.39 [ East[dwest
2100 Feetfrom [ ] North/ South Line of Section
1900 Feetfrom [ | East / @ West Line of Section

County: Morton
Lease Name: HAYWARD FARMS Well #: 18 #1

E} 1. Plat Map showing: the location of the subject well, all other wells within a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, the total depths of the
wells, the upper and lower limits of the producing formation, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or

operator.

D 2. Names and upper and lower limits of the source of supplies involved.

~nave) CHASE

penrs) 2467-2692

navmey MORROW

(PERFS) 5750‘6011

(NAME)

(PERFS)

L]

Wireline log of the subject well. Previously filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No

4. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion Form) for the subject well.

)

A complete description of the proposed installation including the size, weight, depth and condition of all casing and tubing, the size of

all drilled holes, the amount of cement used and the tops of cement behind each casing string, the location or intended location of
the casing perforations, the type of packer to be used and the depth of which it is to be set.
A diagram of the proposed installation shall be attached to the application.

O O 0O 04

of a packer.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for dual
completion is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge,
which is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/10/2018

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 08/10/2018

6. Described plan for separately measuring and accounting for the production from each source of supply.

7. Description of storage facilities and a diagram of the proposed wellhead to pipeline installation.

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required by K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

9. Operators shall notify the District Office in the area, and the operators of offset production at least 24 hours before installation

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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Proposed WBD for Hayward Farms 18-1 — Dual Completion

e Deeper perforations (Morrow) will flow up the tubing string to the surface and go to it’s own

separate meter-run coming off of the tubing.

e The shallow perforations (Chase) will be isolated on the backside from the deep perforations
with a packer set at 2967’. This shallow gas will flow up the casing/backside to the surgace and
go to it's own separate meter-run coming off of the casing/annulus.

e Once each zone’s gas has been individually meter’d, each zonal gas will flow past a separate
check meter and then go down the same gathering line/system.

WBD

LEASE & WELL NO.

WELLBORE DIAGRAM

Hayward Farms 18-1

SURFACE CASING

PRODUCTION CASING

PETDN@ 2850° (Cmi

TUBING

85- 2 33" TBG 2
AS-1 PER

886- 2 3/8" TBG 2
SN

Rod String

107 - 5/8" plain rods

SIFE 8 S8
GRADE J-55

SIFE 4 12"
GRADE J-55

TN 8500

WEIGHT 24 4 DEPTH 1702
SX. CNT. TOC
WEIGHT 10.5# DEPTH
SX. CNT. TOC

. Retainer)

85782

6.10° (2.8" to element)..@@ 2967
T69.02°
1.1...@ 5741" Using a (-3) adj. KB

1-1/8"x 11' PR w/ 1-3/8" x &' Liner
1-2', 2-4', 1-6', 1-8' x 5/8" ponyrods

FIELD MAME Kinsler South

LOCATION 18 - 335 - 38W
Spud:

KB.12f%  Completion:

FORMER NAME

COUNTY & STATE Marton, KS
APINO. 15-128-2181800
WBS DATE 712018

2" x1.25" % 12" Pump w/ 1" x 1' strainer

TOC @ 2096° from Crmt job

Chase

——  Krider 2467 - 2470" @ 1spf

| Winfield: 2531"- 2534" @ 1spf

—— Towanda: 2583" - 2586" @ 3spf

Ft. Riley: 2653-57" & 2683 - 26592" @ 3 spf

,:f Squeeze holes @ 2875 - 2877 (2" w/ 12 holes)

Packer Set @ 2967

— Morrow Formation

5750 - 5780

5988 - 5595 (8")
6008 -6011°(5)
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631 . Domglan | Velghita, K3 K725 | 3 14-208-0000

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number Identificalion Amount Cols Lines
457658 0003766648 BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMDﬂg $405,56 2 34
Attention: In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
MERIT ENERGY CORPORATION AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
1701 N. KANSAS
1 Inserions

LIBERAL, KS 67905

sunp'!‘y In the Haywar

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Marit Energy Company, LLC Application for Dual Compiating the Chass and
Morrow sources of supply in Hayward Farms 18-1 well, lacated in Sec. 18-335-39W,
Marton Gounty, Kansas.

T0: All Ol and Gas Producers, Linleased Minerals Intarest Owners, Landawners, and
all persons whosoever concemed.

You, and each of

you, are hereby notified that Merit Energy Company, LLG has flied an
application for clual com)

letion ta produce from the Chase and Morrow sources of
Eaml B-1 well, located In the SE NW NE SW of Sec 18 Twp,
W In Momn Crmniy. Kansas,

persons who object to or protest this application ghall ba required to Nk thelr

ol ns or protests with the Consarvation Divisicn of tha Stats Corporation Commis-
sion of the State of Kansas within (ieen (15) days from the date of this publicatien.
These protasts shall be fited pach-
Ic reasons why the grant of the agplication tauss wasts, violats correlative rights
or polluts the natural resources of the Stats of . Il ho profests ara meceived, this
application may bs granted through a summary proceeding. If valid prtests are

received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All parsons interestad or concerned shall tzke notica of the forepoing and shall govern
thetrselves accondingly.

pursuant to Commission regulations and must state s,

Merit Energy Company
P.0, Box 1293
Libera, KS 67905

1620)-625-4200

Beginning issue of:  07/20/2018

Ending issue of: 07/20/2018
STATE OF KANSAS)

.55
County of Sedgwick)

: Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly
- swom, deposeth and saith: That he is
- Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
' newspaper published in the City of Wichita,

County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and

. having a general paid circulation on & daily

basis in said County, which said

- newspaper has been continuously and
. uninterruptedly published in said County for

more than one year prior to the first

. publication of the notice hereinafter
- mentioned, and which said newspaper has
- been enlered as second class mail matter
- at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
. Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
. trade, religious or fratemal publication and
. that a nofice of a true copy is hereto
- attached was published in the regular and
- entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
- Eagle from 7/20/2018 to 07/20/2018.

: | cerify (or declare) under the penalty of

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

AT

. {Signature of Principal Clerk)
. DATED: 7/20/2018

N

W County. Kansas

A , JENNIFER RAE BAILEY

EENE) Notary Pubic -, State of Kansas
My Appl. Expires 6 ;




L egal Notice
First pubﬁshed in the Elkhart Tri-State News, Thursday, July 26, 2018.

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
- COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

RE: Merit Energy Company, LLC Application for Dual Completing
the Chase and Morrow sources of supply iR Hayward Farms 18-1 well,
iocated in Sec. 18-335-38W, Morton County, Kansas.

cers, Unieased Minerals Interest OWners,

To: - AlOi and Gas Produ
ever concerned.

Landowners, and all persons whoso

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Merit Energy Company.
LLC has filed an application for dual completion to produce from the
Chase and MoITow sources of supply in the Hayward Farms 18-1 well, fo-
cated in the SE NV NE SW of Sec 18 Twp 355 R 39W in Morton County,
Kansas.
Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to
fite their objections of protests with the Conservation pivision of the State
Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days
ication. These protests shatl be filed pursuant

from the daite of this publication.
1o Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant
waste, violate correlative rights of pollute

of the application may cause

the natural resources of the State of Kansas. if no protests are received,
this application may be granted through a summary proceeding. if valid
protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

Al persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and
shail govern themselves accordingly.

Merit Energy Company
P.O. Box 1293

Liberal, KS 67905
(620}‘829-4‘2{30

Wi —

\_ groof of Publicatio
Notice of HI e,
&O\Ph(@h?‘ﬂ

Publication Fee $_|, ;‘ ) 5:3

Clifford Blackmore

Being first duly sworn

i\ST E%?SPubiish)ér of th,edggcfiis;ls.fﬁ% STa%{{SI:- S%i’%‘lg
e 0% Iz% ;;::kly newspaper published in the
S bs, with a general paid circulation
and that sai}d nzz\lrss;::pg ?sr E;mt b
S\:—e iﬁternal _publication. S‘c?idar?t‘:ﬁe,a}.ehglpus
e gé r};ubhshed. at least 50 times apytl;;; ;S 3
b tedlso' pub‘hshed continuously and Emin
o (:I;)re th); mﬁsmd county and state for a periélgl
Sion saidn ve years prior to the first publica-
S 1'1%3%1‘1<:ke};l and has been admitted at th
bt o = art in said County as secons
sl ;f dat the attached notice is a true
and entire iss:?::l ofV;:isdpr?el:MﬁShEd e S
thereof being made as aforjs%;?ge;’npgglgi?gﬁs

ing dates:
201%. -
20 20

ez

_Subscribed and Swornto b
efore me thi
Sday of LAY 20?% o

NOTARY PUBLIC - Stat

i5- 8 t2 of Kans
~ JAYME;-:: “",‘.inCKERels
%% e 1SN

Approved o

Clerk or ]udge';.



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE:  Application for: Merit Energy Company, LLC

Well Name: Hayward Farms 18-1
Legal Location: SE-NW-NE-SW 18-33-39W Morton Co, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that
on the __17th day of __ July 2018 . a true and correct copy of the application referenced
above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name: Address: {attach additional sheets if necessary).
Hayward Farms % Kelly Hayward (Surface Owner} 32902 River Road, Parks, NE 68041

Scout Energy Management LLC (Offset Operator) 4901 LB) Freeway Suite 300, Dallas, TX 75244

Signed this __17th__dayof __July, 2018 .

e
Idania B. Medina
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lj 2 ﬁ day of ﬁ&/g .

" PHILLIP LEE WHITE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

September 23, 2019 Norry Public

My Commission Expires: 7’:23” 5{61/ 6{

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify
the name and address of the protestant and the title of the application, The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct
and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature,
extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the same
time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.



STATE OF KANSAS

»%
-, \

CoRPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wicnrta, KS 67202-1513

Prone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAy ScotT EMLER, CoMmMissIONER | DwigHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

August 10, 2018

Merit Energy Company, LLC
13727 Noel Road, Suite 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Dual Completion DC071801

Hayward Farms 18-1

API No. 15-129-21918-00-01
Dear Ms Medina:
Your “Application for Dual Completion” (ACO-5) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
124. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
was filed within the 15-day protest period.
File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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